Coarmention Income strok SOCIECAS, INC. 1201 HAVE STRE TATEABLASSEE, 1-901-222-9171

# **®** networks

Burney Same Burney

MAIL TO: , P.O. Box 5028 TALLAHASSIT, P.L. 12314

ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000032

REFERENCE : 406/11

46568

AUTHORIZATION : |

COST LIMIT 1 5 70, 00 atucia Print

ORDER DATE : June 10, 1994

URDER TIME : 1:37 PM

ORDER NO. : 406711

三海 网络阿西伊 1 海绵磁角体

CUSTOMER NO:

4656A

CUSTOMER: Eather J. Forbes, Legal Audt.

Greenberg Trauriq Hoffman

P. O. Box 12890

Miami, FL 33101-2890

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: HIRADO GOLF CLUB. INC.

XX CORPORATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX PROFIT NON-PROFIT

XX \_\_ QUALIFICATION

FLEATE RETURN THE POLL WING AS FROME OF FILINGE

I TERTIFIED COFY

REALN STAMPED S FY

SERVIFICATE OF SOOD STANLING

CONTACT PERSON: Comborah A. Schröder

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

September 13, 1994

CIS/WALK-IN

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: HIRADO GOLF CLUB, INC.

Ref. Number: W94000012976

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for HIRADO GOLF CLUB, INC..

This office received information provided by the Florida Department of Revenue, pursuant to section 213.053(14), Florida Statutes, which indicates that the corporation has transacted business in the State of Florida since November 27, 1984. You were notified by letter dated June 10, 1994, that because of failure to obtain a certificate c authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the corporation is liable for \$5821.25 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, (copyenclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application by foreign corporation for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further quostions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (904) 487-6091.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter No. 894A00041156

Enclosure

DIVISION FULL STATE



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jun Smith Secretary of State

June 10, 1994

CIS/WALK-IN

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: HIRADO GOLF CLUB, INC.

Ref. Number: W94000012976

We have received your document for HIRADO GOLF CLUB, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Based upon information provided by the Florida Department of Revenue, pursuant to section 213.053(14), Florida Statutes, it appears that HIRADO GOLF CLUB, INC. has transacted business in Florida prior to submitting an "Application for Authority to Transact Business in Florida". The information received from the Florida Department of Revenue indicates November 27, 1984, as the initial date of transacting business in the State of Florida. Please contact this office concerning the date first transacted business in Florida.

Section 607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to collect a \$500 penalty fee for each year this entity transacted business in Florida prior to characteristication and the appropriate charter tax and annual report fees that would ave been due this office had the corporation qualified the year it began experience in this state. Please complete the enclosed form INHSE37 and contact this office for the charter tax due. The amount entitled this office in annual report fees and penalty fees is \$5821.25.

If it is determined that the corporation's previous activities in Florida that warranted compliance with Florida's revenue laws did not constitute the transaction of business within the meaning of s. 607.1501, F.S., please provide a sworn affidavit to that effect.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6094.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist DIVISION OF STATE

Letter Number: 394A00027442

### AFFIDAVIT

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Takehisa Yoshikawa, who being by me first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says as follows:

1. Each of the following corporations is the owner of an undivided interest in a single piece of real property located in Florida (the "Property"):

Royal Medow Golf Club, Inc. - I.D. 98-0109443 Kimitsu Golf Club, Inc. - I.D. 98-0109204 Electronic & Industrial Enterprises, Inc. - I.D. 98-0109561 Ter Japan, Inc. - I.D. 98-0109245 General Lease Co. - I.D. 98-0111240 Sanyo General Capital Co. - I.D. 98-0109027 Southern Pacific Club Corporation - I.D. 98-0111241 Hirado Golf Club, Inc. - I.D. 98-0109440

- I am the overseas department manager for the EIEinternational Corporation, which corporation represents the abovelisted corportions.
- 3. The Property in question has been leased for a 10-year period to another entity. This other entity has contracted with a management company for the operation of the Property.
- 4. Other than owning a single piece of property in Florida and entering into an isolated long-term lease of the real property, these corporations have no other connection to Florida
- 5. The corporations are not involved in the operation of the Property nor do they maintain any business or employees in Florida nor own any other property in Florida sufficient to warrant them togualify to do business in Florida.

Dated: Nuclaber 23rd 194

By: Takehisa Yoshikawa
Title: MWAGER

STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF DADE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ZRAC day of November, 1994 by TAKEHISA YOSHIKAWA on behalf of the above-referenced corporations. He personally appeared before me, is personally known to me or produced Japanes Harmon as identification, and [did]) [did not] take an oith.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Notary: Ou Print Name:
Notary Public, State of
My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL DOUGLAS R THORNBURG NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC199141 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 6,1996

CHICKONISE (\$4852), \$(41523)/91

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1.	Hirado Golf Club	, Inc.	TELLARKKART	**************************************	เเจาะหากชากก	ONTIONIT OF W	Dide or
	Name of corporation: must is abbreviations of like import in or partnership if not so contains	nclude the word Language as wi Ined in the name	ill cloady indicate at present.)	that it is a co	rporation inst	oad of a natu	ral persor
2.	Japan		5	98-0109	9440		
Z. ()	State or country under the la	w of which it is i	Incorporated)	(FEI numb	bor, if applica	ble)	
A	November 27, 198	4"	5.	Porpo	etual		
***	November 27, 198	,	(Duratio	n: Year corp. v	vill cease to e	xist or "perpe	tual")
6.	(*) Date of Qual Date first transacted busines	ification s in Florida. <i>(Se</i>	in Florid ne sections 607.	a 1501, 607.1502	2, and 817.15	5, F.S.J	
7	EIE Hirakawa-cho	Bldg., 2-	4-14, Hira	kawa-cho			
••	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo						
	(	Current mailing	address)				
8.	Management of gol	f club an	d other er	tertainme	ent busin	iess	
	(Purpose(s) of corporation	authorized in h	ome state or co	intry to be cari	ried out in the	state of Flori	(da)
9.	Name and street add					(- (S)	121A10 035
	Name:	C.1.S.			_		. 11 . 11
	Office Address: _	1201 Hay	s Street		_	<u>.</u>	
		Tallahas	see		. Florida .	32301	113 12 114 12
	•	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			(Zip Cod	e) ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
						٠.٥	Ži
10	Registered agent's	acceptance	:				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

> (Registered agent's signature) Gail Shelby, As agent for Corporation Information Services, Inc.

- 11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.
  - Voluntarily qualifying corporation does not believe it is transacting business.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

A,

DIRECTORS

Rop	resentative <b>Ghakman:</b> _	Director Harmori Takahashi		
		4-7-1, Yakumo, Meguro-ku, Tokyo		
Rop	resentative Yıcı:Chalım	Director an: Thisaburo Yamashita	•	
	Address:	5-12-20, Tamagawagakuen		
		Machida-shi, Tokyo		
	Director:	Shigoru Kawaguchi		
		5-45-11, Honkomagome Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo		
	Director:	Mikio Oba	•	
	<u></u>	7-11-9, Todoroki, Setagaya-ku Tokyo		
B. OFFIC	ERS			
J, 01110		Harunori Takahashi		
	Address:	4-7-1, Yakumo, Meguro-ku, Tokyo		
	Vice Preside	nt: Taisaburo Yamashita		
		5-12-20, Tamagawagakuen	<b>S</b>	NIO S
		Machida-shi, Tokyo	C	12 M
	Secretary: _		1	
	Address:		PH 3:	75 SW 80 SW 10 SW
	Treasurer: _		29	<u>जि</u> स अ
	Address:			
NOTE: If nece and/or director	essary, you ma rs.	y attach an addendum to the application listin	ng addition	nal officers
13.	, Shi	lania ( de c		
(Signature of	Chairman, Vice Ch	nairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the applica	ation)	
14. (Typed o		/ Director		
(Typed O	. bumen name and	capacity of person signing application)		

# - Addendum -

Director: Junshiro Yamashita

Address: 1460-4, Akasaki-cho, Sasebo-shi

Nagasaki Profocturo

Director: Takao Yamaguchi

Address: 1603-3, Masaki-cho, Isahaya-shi

Nagasaki Prefecture

DIVISION OF SOUTH STATES

# " CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

JAPAN CITY OF TOKYO SS: EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
Before me, Stephen A. Edson	
of the United States of America, in and for Tokyo,	Japan,
duly commissioned and qualified, personally appeare  Koji YOSHIDA , who, being duly sw	
deposes and says:	
That my name is KUT/ YORHIDA;	
That my address is 30-/ WASE CHO TOTSUKA-K	eV.
YOKOHAMA JAPAN ;	
That I know well both the English and Japanese	
languages;	
That I translated the attached Japanese langua	ge
document into the English language;	
That the attached English language translation	SS DIVIS
is a true and correct translation of the	JAN SOS
attached Japanese language document to the	(1987)
best of my knowledge and belief;	<u>ా</u> ్గార్ ఆ ్ట్రేష
And further deponent saith not.	# 29

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

Chiforlists

18th \_day of \_\_, A.D. 19<sup>94</sup>

Stephen A. Edson

Consul of the

United States of America

## Certificated Copy of Corporate Register

Company Name:

-APEX-GO----LTD.

HIRADO GOLF CLUB

Changed January 12, 1088Registered January 12, 1088

Read Office :

207. Nagasakamen, Emukae-cho, Kitamatsuura-gun

Nagasaki f. ture, Japan

Method of Public Notice:

Displayed in "Kanpo" (the official gazette)

Par Value of Each Share:

Fifty Thousand (50,000) Yen

Total Number of Shares

-Bight-Hundred-(800)-shares

authorized to be issued:

Three Thousand and Two Hundred (3, 200) shares

- Changed May 19, 1086 - Registered June 11, 1086

Total Number of Shares

already Issued

-Two-Hundred-(200)-shares--Right-Hundred-(800)-shares Two Thousand (2,000) shares

Changed May 15, 1986
Registered May 15, 1986
Changed June 11, 1986
Registered June 11, 1986

Total Amount of Capital:

-Ten-MI-I-I-I-on-(10-000-000)-yen-Fouty-MI-I-I-on-(40-000-000)-yen-

One Hundred Million (100,000 000) yen
- Changed May 15, 1986
- Registerd May 15, 1986

- Changed June 11, 1986 - Registered June 11, 1986

Reason(s) for Application

and Date

: Company Organization

Registered November 27, 1984

95 JAH -1 FH 3: 2

Company Name:

APEX-COM-ITO: HIRADO GOLF CLUB

## Corporation Purpose:

- 1. Management of golf club and other entertainment business
- 2. Management of amusement park and sport/recreation facifilities. and sale of golf club membership, etc.
- 3. Sale of golf goods and sports/out-door goods
- 4. Management of tourism facilities, restaurants, coffee shops, shops and amusement facilities
- 5. All business related to the above business

95 JAR - 4 PH 3: 29

Company Name:

HIRADO GOLF CLUB

Head Office:

207. Nagasakamen, Emukae-cho, Kitamatsuura-gun

Nagasaki Prefecture, Japan

Matters concerning Directors:

Director

Harunori Takahashi

Director

YasusaburonYamashi ta Tarrestore Yamash to.

-Director-

-Kenjlro-Yamaohi-ta-

- Decease December 10, 1003

- Registered January 7, 1004

Director Director Junsiro Yamashita Shigaru Kawaguchi

Director

Miklo Oba

Director

Takao Yamaguchi Harunori Takahashi

Representative Director:

7-1, Yagumo 4. Meguro-ku, Tokyo

Representative

Yasusaburo=Yamashita too sebura Yamash, la

Director:

16. Hanazono-cho 205. Sasebo-shl. Nagasaki Prof., Japan

Auditor

Zengoro Yamashita

- Re-elected August 31, 1993 Registered September 20, 1993

physicities of 3:29

Company Name: -APEX-CO, LTD. HIRADO GOLF CLUB

Other Matters: Provisions concerning limitations on the transfer of shares
Transfer of the company's share requires approval of
the Board of Directors

95 JMI -1, PII 3: 29

This is a transcript of the register,

April 21, 1004 Nagasaki Legal Affairs Burcau Registrar: Shohei Hirato

SECRETARY OF STATE

95 Jan-4 Ph 3: 29

-	
•	r
٠.	Ĺ.

17	ila (j								
	"作此会社" "	· · · · · · · · //	ス						
	株式会社平戸:	т л. °Э .	<i>A</i>	<i>,</i>		Fil (u.6.	3 th	}  1	2 11 3
	***************************************		·	,		मयस्य ६.	3 4F	月月1	2 11 (
					_	143.40	sp.	/]	D 3
						क्स (छ	<b>4</b> [:	Л	ЦX
	本。据	· ·							
	及畸贴北松油郡江	里町 長り	挺免.	20	ク推地				
						0840	\$f:	月	<del>[3</del>
						U/3 741	₹f.	Н	日代
				·		मा क	q:	Я	El
						ध्यम्।	क्ष	根,	日表
						BR FO	4		Н
						02140	华二	加品	
	公告をする方法		-0		EO				
	官報に掲載してする		 ಗು	STATION OF STATE					
						eri fo	منابه	馬	日変
_ _						ध्य स्व	华	Я	日弘
	新而株式1株の金額	金ゟ万	円						
		昭和	华	月	日変更	阳和	鉅	月	日登
		阳和	貋	月	口变更	昭和	华	Ŋ	日亞
	発行する株式の秘数	8-0-0-	#						(当
	3,200株	四和6	/年	5月	/9日変更	明和67	/年 6	月//	日拉
		63 Mi	年	月	日変更	मस्य	华	Н	日登
		阳和	秤	月	日変更	व्य स्व	年	Я	日位
		F23 TO	年	月	日変更	昭和	年	Д	日登

म्य राज त	6/年 6/年	月	/5 H // H // D H	
073 for a 073 for a 073 for 073 for 074 for 07	6/年 6/年 6/年 年 年	5 /1/ 6 /1/ /1 /1 /1	/5 H // H // D H	Ent.
073 for a 073 for a 073 for 073 for 074 for 07	6/年 6/年 6/年 年 年	5 /1/ 6 /1/ /1 /1 /1	/5 H // H // D H	E CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
PER FOR A MER FOR MER FOR MER FOR	6/年 6/年 年 年	6 /1/ 6 /1/ /1 /1	() () () () () ()	e de la companya de l
#3 fo #3 fo #4 fo	4 年 年	6 Л/ Л Д	(1 \ \   E    E	CHE COLUMN
F23 (0) F23 (0) F23 (0)	年 年 年	л д д	11 E	变更
णार १४१४ व	4j:	月 月	13 5	
<b>071 T</b> 0	£ţ£	月		V2.12
••••••		••••••	H {	
#3 fo	华			Y!L
	********	11	日 {	CS ACT
4370	भृः	•••••		变贝
ण्डरा	作			(2)记
प्स <b>र</b> व	华			变更
FELTO	\$ E			<b>1982</b>
昭和 22.50	华 ·			en.
ग्धर्म ग्यान	年 		••••••	
ļ				
		••••••••	•••••	• • • • • • •
ļ				
			<del></del>	
	昭和 四和 四和 四和	四和 年 四和 年 昭和 年	四和 年 月 四和 年 月 昭和 年 月	四和 年 月 日公 四和 年 月 日登 昭和 年 月 日登

昭和49年11月27日

渺

並

リー株式会社・ディーティス 株式会社平月ゴルフクラブ 目的 A. ゴルフ場緒骨並びにその他各種興行 2. 遊園地その他各国スポーツ・レクリエーション施設の経営並び に負貸およびコルフ等会員権の売買 3. ゴルフ用品、各種スポーツ・レジャー用品の販売 4 観光施設の経営並びに料理飲食店、喫茶店、売店、娯楽場の経費 5. 上記に付帯する一切の事業



		•
		7
	<u>.</u>	
	***************************************	
-	 	
	***************************************	
	한 08 일 08	
	SECOND IN THE SE	
<b> </b>	الله مدار الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ال	
ļ 	で い の の の の の の の の の の の の の	
		(j)

放   以   以   以   以   以   以   以   以   以
平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 2000 で 2
(本)   (本)   (月 日)   (日)
平成 年 月 日 京記 平成 年 月 日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日
平成 年 月 日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日
YR   YR   YR   YR   YR   YR   YR   YR
平成   年   月   日登記   平成   年   月   日記   日記   日記   日記   日記   日記   日記
平成 年 月 日   平成 5 年 1 2月 1 7日   1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X
平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日
文籍後 山 下 澗四郎     平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 至成 年 月 日 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五
X締役 山 下 間四郎   平成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登記   平成 年 月 日   日   日   平成 年 月 日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日
X締役 山 下 間四郎   平成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登記   平成 年 月 日   日   日   平成 年 月 日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日
平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日   日   平成 年 月 日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日   日
文辞後 川 口 茂 平成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日翌 平成 年 月 日 至 平成 年 月 日 至 平成 年 月 日 至 平成 年 月 日 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五 五
平成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登 平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日登記 平成 年 月 日登
平成 年 月 日 平成 年 月 日 文籍役 大 庭 三喜男 平成 年 月 日 堂記 平成 年 月 日
双锑役 大 庭 三喜男 /
平成 年 月 日文記 平成 年 月 日笠
Vici 年 月 日 \ 平成 年 月 日

Ð

	- British of British and a Charles of the Charles o	* *							
		41	. h commanders	刀	П	{j:		<i>}</i> ]	[.]
	後日に関する中国	144			И	Eq.(			14
		X	76	<b>1</b>  :	H II	T.E.	<i>7</i> .0	<b>1</b> 11	月日
JH.	508日周区八公4丁目7番	1600	141	)]	11/	24745	41:	Л	EI .
1	5}						**********	*********	***************************************
R	皮取締役 高 周 抬 明	314.62	4		自食制	李俊	41:	FI	CI (28C)
11.	衛県佐世保市花園町205	孙讴	45	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		平成	415	FJ	e
	也16	,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		14*4*****		****************
re:	<b>基取締役</b> 山 下 泰三郎	- 11 MR	4 <b>F</b> L	月	ERE	平海	揮	月	品证品
	<del></del>	平成	5 iji	8 /13	 H - El	孙顶	排	月	E
E i	短线 山 下 海压即	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	以上口	0名派	II asso	i		*********	**************
					0	邓戏	iţ:	月	SKE B
	113°17 1	平成	辞	月	<u> </u>	平成	<b>्रा</b>	月	E
 		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	*********			***********		********	*****************
i	9,000	平成	វុទ្ធ	月	55.	平成	挥	月	日登記
	····································	平成	iţ:	月	£	平成	华	月	El
			**********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· <b>,,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***********	•,•••••	*********	
		平成	41:	月	Süe	等複	źĮ:	月	
	95.	平成	拝	月	El .	파.: - 자리	413	月	E
	ő		******		***************************************	4			
			451	月		平成	华	月	日登記
	······································	平成	•••••••	/ 月		平成	华	 月	E
	í.	1 4	*********	••••••		1		f 4	
		平成	 .धृद्	月	日登記。		华	月	日設記
		平成	4:	<u>/ / .</u> 月	E :	平成	华	<u></u> 月	El
		-1-40	<del>-1</del> -	73			<del></del>		 
•	:								
		四度	红	月	e one	平成	iţ:	月	ENE

自公路九二

. Re 13	·特式会社·····	
	株式会社平戸ゴルフクラブ	
		Marketine are firster and any synthetic the destroyed as an analyze a surrounder control
ا) ش	で他の事項	
ļ		******************************
†	8式の譲渡制限に関する規定	
	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を 受けなければならない。	
	T. 10-10-7	<u></u>
1**********	***************************************	
ļ		
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***********************************
!' !		
		·····
		NYP S6
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	
		ED OF SHIE PH 3: 30
		7 F SHILL 13: 30
		••••
****************	•	



<del>日 113 年</del> 子 60 年

